# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/11/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Desert Gold Enterprises, Inc.		03/08/2010	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Douglas Products and Packaging Company LLC
Street Address:	1550 East Old 210 Highway
City:	Liberty
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64068
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0868321	VAPOROOTER
Registration Number:	0989964	SANAFOAM
Registration Number:	0992948	POTTY-CHEM
Registration Number:	0998360	FOAMAKER
Registration Number:	1038614	WINTERTONE
Registration Number:	1074340	FREEZE FREE
Registration Number:	1297294	DOUGLAS H.T.F.
Registration Number:	1737466	PHOSFUME
Registration Number:	2149344	WIPER BLUE
Registration Number:	2912831	MAX KILL

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004166 FRAME: 0707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.vanhoozer@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3700.021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Van Hoozer
Signature:	/Thomas H. Van Hoozer/
Date:	03/12/2010

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Assignment Desert Gold to Douglas LLC#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment Desert Gold to Douglas LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004166 FRAME: 0708

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DESERT GOLD ENTERPRISES, INC.., a corporation of Missouri, having its principal place of business at 2525 Liberty Landing, Liberty, Missouri 64068, has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Issued</u>
868,321	VAPOROOTER	April 22, 1969
989,964	SANAFOAM	August 6, 1974
992,948	POTTY-CHEM	September 10, 1974
998,360	FOAMAKER	November 12, 1974
1,038,614	WINTERTONE	May 4, 1976
1,074,340	FREEZE FREE	October 4, 1977
1,297,294	DOUGLAS H.T.F.	September 25, 1984
1,737,466	PHOSFUME	December 1, 1992
2,149,344	WIPER BLUE	April 7, 1998
2,912,831	MAX KILL	December 21, 2004

WHEREAS, DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC, a limited liability company of Missouri, having its principal place of business at 1550 East Old 210 Highway, Liberty, Missouri 64068, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said DESERT GOLD ENTERPRISES, INC. does hereby assign unto the said DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the above identified registrations thereof, together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of said marks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004166 FRAME: 0709

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been duly executed on the day of
March, 2010, nunc pro tunc as of May 11, 2007, to be effective from said latter date.
DESERT GOLD ENTERPRISES, INC.
By June 1 M Hay
Gerald C. McCaslin, President
State of Passavia ) County of Pay ) ss:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this May of Mach, 2010.
Notary Public Paris Conco (2)
My Commission Expires:
10/24/2010 Esta Warrier and John Notary Public • Notary Seaf
State of Missouri County of Clay My Commission Expired Oct. 24, 2010

**RECORDED: 03/12/2010**